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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-continued
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Beg.
No. Name.

Number of
Members,
December,

1949.

1976
:2016

RUBBER WORKERS
Northern, Wellington and Canterbury Rubber Workers
Wellington District Rubber Workers

I 658
165

1616
RURAL WORKERS

New Zealand Workers .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 18,086

1937
SACK AND BAG WORKERS

Auckland Textile Sack and Bag Workers 1 105

150
.1871

223
182

SADDLERY AND HARNESS WORKERS
Auckland Saddlers, Collar Makers, Bag Makers, Sailmakers and Related Trades
Wellington, Taranaki and Nelson Saddlers, Bagmakers, Canvas Workers and

Related Trades
Cbristchurch Saddlery, Bag and Canvas Workers
Otago and Southland Saddle Makers, Harness Makers, Collar Makers, Bag Makers,

Cover Makers, and Bridle Cutters

454-
103

118
35

.1297
1305
1298

SEAMEN AND FIREMEN
Auckland Federated Seamens
Wellington Federated Seamens
Dunedin Federated Seamens

896
1,068

513

:1839

494

SHIPWRIGHTS. (See also Carpenters and Joiners)
New Zealand (except Northern, Taranaki and Westland) Shipwrights and Boat-

builders and Ship Joiners and Joiners Machinists engaged on Ship Repair Work
Auckland Ship, Yacht and Boat-buiklers

154

230

152
314

1434
501

,1082
.1100

1275
.1122
1502
1624
1178
1499
1639
1164
274
236"

1933

221
1098
1167
1160
1359

217
578

.225

SHOP-ASSISTANTS
Auckland Butchers .. .. ..

. .
.. ..

Auckland Grocers' Assistants
Auckland Grocers' Shop Managers
Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants
Auckland Retail Chemists' Assistants and Related Trades
Auckland Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants and Related Trades (other than

Butchers', Grocers', Hairdressers' and Chemists' Assistants)
Gisborne Grocers and other Shop Assistants
Taranaki Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants and Related Trades
Wellington Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants' and Related Trades
Blenheim Amalgamated Shop Assistants and Related Trades
Nelson Grocers' Assistants
Nelson Shop Assistants
Nelson Operative Butchers
Westland Retail Shop Assistants
Canterbury Grocers' Assistants ... .. .. .. ..

Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists' Assistants
Canterbury Amalgamated Shop Assistants and Related Trades (other than Grocers,

Tobacconists' and Hairdressers' Assistants)
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers
Dunedin Retail Chemists Assistants
Invercargill Retail Grocers' Assistants
Oamaru Grocers' Assistants
Otagoand Southland Amalgamated Societyof ShopAssistants (other than Grocers',

Butchers', Chemists', Tobacconists' and Hairdressers' Assistants)
Otago Grocers' Assistants
Otago and Southland Hairdressers' and Tobacconists' Assistants
Southland Operative Butchers ...

714
1,145

260
200
229

3,986

360
830

5,605
204
110

76
475
618
1&6

3,085
201

58
200

30
1,685

198
94
86
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