## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued

Reg. No.	Name.	Number of Members, December, 1949.
RUBBER WORKERS		
1976	Northern, Wellington and Canterbury Rubber Workers	658
	Wellington District Rubber Workers	165
- 0 - 0	RURAL WORKERS	. 10.00
1616	New Zealand Workers	18,086
	SACK AND BAG WORKERS	
1937	Auckland Textile Sack and Bag Workers	105
	SADDLERY AND HARNESS WORKERS	
150	Auckland Saddlers, Collar Makers, Bag Makers, Sailmakers and Related Trades	454
1871	Wellington, Taranaki and Nelson Saddlers, Bagmakers, Canvas Workers and   Related Trades	103
223	Christchurch Saddlery, Bag and Canvas Workers	113
182	Otago and Southland Saddle Makers, Harness Makers, Collar Makers, Bag Makers,	35
	Cover Makers, and Bridle Cutters	1
	SEAMEN AND FIREMEN	
.1297	Auckland Federated Seamens	896
1305	Wellington Federated Seamens	1,068
1298		513
	CITIDATE (C. ) C. ( ) T.	
	SHIPWRIGHTS. (See also Carpenters and Joiners)	
.1839		154
494	builders and Ship Joiners and Joiners Machinists engaged on Ship Repair Work Auckland Ship, Yacht and Boat-builders	230
101	The state of the s	200
	SHOP-ASSISTANTS	
152	Auckland Butchers	714
314	Auckland Butchers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Grocers' Shop Managers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants	1,145
1434	Auckland Grocers' Shop Managers	260
501	170 1 170 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200 229
$\frac{1082}{1100}$	Auckland Retail Chemists' Assistants and Related Trades  Auckland Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants and Related Trades (other than	3,986
.1100	Butchers', Grocers', Hairdressers' and Chemists' Assistants)	0,000
1275	Gisborne Grocers and other Shop Assistants	360
1122	Taranaki Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants and Related Trades	830
1502	Wellington Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants' and Related Trades	5,605
$\frac{1624}{1178}$	Blenheim Amalgamated Shop Assistants and Related Trades	204 110
$\frac{1178}{1499}$	Nelson Grocers' Assistants Nelson Shop Assistants Nelson Operative Butchers Westland Retail Shop Assistants Canterbury Grocers' Assistants	280
1639	Nelson Operative Butchers	76
1164	Westland Retail Shop Assistants	475
274	Canterbury Grocers' Assistants Christeburch Hairdressers and Tobacconists' Assistants	618
$236^{\circ}$	Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists' Assistants	186
1933	Canterbury Amalgamated Shop Assistants and Related Trades (other than Grocers,	3,085
2.2.7	Tobacconists' and Hairdressers' Assistants)	207
$\frac{221}{1098}$	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers	201
$\frac{1098}{1167}$	Dunedin Retail Chemists Assistants	200
1160	Oamaru Grocers' Assistants	30
1359	Otago and Southland Amalgamated Society of Shop Assistants (other than Grocers',	1,685
	Butchers', Chemists', Tobacconists' and Hairdressers' Assistants)	
217	Otago Grocers' Assistants	198
578 335	Otago and Southland Hairdressers' and Tobacconists' Assistants	94
-225	Southland Operative Butchers	86